

10-16-2003



uments or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102575705

 Name of conveying party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 107-0052 Japan

4-21-03

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

\_\_ Merger

\_\_\_ Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date(s): February 24, 2003

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application:

(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:

(b) The title is:

OR

This document is being filed after filing of the application(s)/patent(s):

(a) Patent Application No(s). \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_; or

(b)

5367367

**UTILITY PATENT NUMBER** 

#### **DATE OF ISSUANCE**

5/19/1987 10/13/1987 12/22/1987

4666801 4699863 4714942 4791448 4839694 4834565 4766446 4804994 4849317 4938786 5021831 5060016 4967239 5045885 5031002 4984028 5066983 5012282 4979467 4996567 4990936 4985731 4977428 5095319 5122431 5522343	00000176 4666801 2000.00 OP
	8
5447816	¥
5741364	BYRA
5186451	<b>~</b>
5313565 5232500	3/2003 DBYRNE C:8021

12/13/1988 6/13/1989 5/30/1989 8/23/1988 2/14/1989 7/18/1989 7/3/1990 6/4/1991 10/22/1991 10/30/1990 9/3/1991 7/9/1991 1/8/1991 11/19/1991 4/30/1991 12/25/1990 2/26/1991 2/5/1991 1/15/1991 12/11/1990 3/10/1992 6/16/1992 6/4/1996 9/5/1995 4/21/1998

2/16/1993 5/17/1994

8/3/1993

11/22/1994

10/15/2003 LMELLER 00000037 4666801 01 FC-AA21

PATENT

**REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0384** 

## **UTILITY PATENT NUMBER**

# DATE OF ISSUANCE

UTILITY PATENT NUMBER	
5331383	
6016154	
5233401	
5355200	
5546170.	
5241343	
5483328	
5513840	
5368290	
5443255	
5323220	
5581338	
6025103	
5553204	
5489974	
5541714	
5432592	
5384629	
5479247	
5505549	
5537579	
5406355 5539447	
5426496	
543465 <del>0</del>	
5430749	
5481352·	
6384926 <sup>-</sup>	
6047111	
5917501.	
5982387.	
6124945.	
6091513	

7/19/1994 1/18/2000 8/3/1993 10/11/1994 8/13/1996 8/31/1993 1/9/1996 5/7/1996 11/29/1994 8/22/1995 6/21/1994 12/3/1996 2/15/2000 9/3/1996 2/6/1996 7/30/1996 7/11/1995 1/24/1995 12/26/1995 4/9/1996 7/16/1996 4/11/1995 7/23/1996 6/20/1995 7/18/1995 7/4/1995 1/2/1996 5/7/2002 4/4/2000 6/29/1999 11/9/1999 9/26/2000 7/18/2000 8/13/2002 6/12/2001 4/11/1989

# **DESIGN PATENT**

#### **REGISTRATION DATE**

Des. 356,107

6434343.

6246487、

4819556.

3/7/1995

## **APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER**

### **DATE OF FILING**

08/444,517 <sup>,</sup>	5/19/1995
09/480,694,	1/11/2000
09/360,520.	7/23/1999
09/421,227	10/20/1991
09/427,035	10/26/1991
09/334616 <sup>•</sup>	6/17/1999
09/421,005·	10/20/1999
09/818,548	3/28/2001
09/835,620-	9/17/1999
09/539,870	3/31/2000
09/691,134-	10/19/2000
09/799,085	3/6/2001

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0385

	09/828,841	4/10/2001			
	10/270,190	10/15/2002			
	10/193,329	7/12/2002			
	09/839,402	4/23/2001			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: <u>1719.0001</u>			
	Attention: H. J. Staas	500			
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 5 Washington, D.C. 20001	500			
	Washington, D.C. 20001				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment/\$2,000 total)				
<i>,</i> .	⊠ Enclosed	(\$\psi \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau			
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (	Any undernayment is authorized to be charge	ed to this Denosit		
O.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9.	Statement and signature.				
0.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		4			
H. J. S	taas, Reg. No. 22,010	Moran	April 21, 2003		
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		u	at		
		Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet: 6		

1/25/2001

09/768,360

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0386

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **FUJITSU LIMITED**, a corporation of Japan, residing at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "**ASSIGNOR**"), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications:

UTILITY PATENT NUMBER	DATE OF ISSUANCE
4666801	5/19/1987
4699863	10/13/1987
4714942	12/22/1987
4791448	12/13/1988
4839694	6/13/1989
4834565	5/30/1989
4766446	8/23/1988
4804994	2/14/1989
4849317	7/18/1989
4938786	7/3/1990
5021831	6/4/1991
5060016	10/22/1991
4967239	10/30/1990
5045885	9/3/1991
5031002	7/9/1991
4984028	1/8/1991
5066983	11/19/1991
5012282	4/30/1991
4979467	12/25/1990
4996567	2/26/1991
4990936	2/5/1991
4985731	1/15/1991
4977428	12/11/1990
5095319	3/10/1992
5122431	6/16/1992
5522343	6/4/1996
5447816	9/5/1995
5741364	4/21/1998
5186451	2/16/1993
5313565	5/17/1994
5232500	8/3/1993
5367367	11/22/1994

# **DESIGN PATENT**

# **REGISTRATION DATE**

Des. 356,107

3/7/1995

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	<b>DATE OF FILING</b>
08/444,517	5/19/1995
09/480,694	1/11/2000
09/360,520	7/23/1999
09/421,227	10/20/1991
09/427,035	10/26/1991
09/334616	6/17/1999
09/421,005	10/20/1999
09/818,548	3/28/2001
09/835,620	9/17/1999
09/539,870	3/31/2000
09/691,134	10/19/2000
09/799,085	3/6/2001
09/768,360	1/25/2001
09/828,841	4/10/2001
10/270,190	10/15/2002
10/193,329	7/12/2002
09/839,402	4/23/2001

Application 09/818,548, filed 3/28/2001, is a continuation under 35 USC 111(a) of PCT/JP99/04555 filed 8/23/1999.

WHEREAS, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. a corporation of Japan, residing at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE the inventions, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herein.

Date: February 24, 2003.

Attest:

Yoshimi Shinds

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

Attest:

遠山拉子

Etsuko Toyama

**FUJITSU LIMITED** 

NAOYUKI AKIKUSA

President, CEO and COO